
Coordinated System of Care Retreat Participants List 
 
Shirley Marrero for Verlyn "Vee" Boyd 
Executive Director  
Louisiana Federation of Families for Children's Mental Health  
225-293-3508  
volboyd@laffcmh.org 
 
Joseph Bruno 
Child Welfare Administrator  
Office of Community Services 
Department of Social Services 
225‐342‐3982 
Joseph.Bruno@la.gov 
 
Mike Coburn 
Director, Division of Student Learning and Support 
Department of Education 
225‐342‐3344 
Michael.Coburn@la.gov 
 
Tavia Crumpler 
Section Leader, Safe and Healthy Schools 
Department of Education 
225‐219‐4453 
Tavia.Crumpler@la.gov 
 
Michael Dailey 
Senior Policy Advisor 
Office of the Secretary 
Department of Social Services 
225‐454‐5118 
Michael.Dailey@la.gov 
 
Dennis W. Dillon, Ph.D. 
President/Executive Director 
Boys Town Louisiana, Inc. 
504‐949‐9248 
dillond@boystown.org 
 
Sharon Dufrene   
Parent 
225‐362‐4005 
MyPIE@bellsouth.net  
 
 



Rochelle Dunham, M.D. 
Interim Assistant Secretary 
Office for Addictive Disorders 
Department of Health and Hospitals 
225‐342‐6717 
Rochelle.Dunham@la.gov 
 
Kay Gaudet 
Medicaid Deputy Director 
Department of Health and Hospitals 
225‐342‐9767 
Kay.Gaudet@la.gov 
 
John Gianforte 
CEO  
Mental Health Solutions 
318‐631‐1122 
johngceo@mhs‐mhr.com 
 
Stewart Gordon, M.D. 
President, Louisiana Chapter 
American Academy of Pediatrics 
225‐358‐1063 
sgordon@aap.net 
 
Nell Hahn 
Director of Litigation and Systems Advocacy 
Advocacy Center 
337‐237‐7380 ext. 11 
nhahn@advocacyla.org 
 
Kaaren Hebert  
Assistant Secretary  
Office of Community Services 
Department of Social Services 
225‐342‐4073 
Kaaren.Hebert@la.gov 
 
James Hussey 
Behavioral Health Medical Director 
Medicaid 
Department of Health and Hospitals 
985‐231‐0373 
James.Hussey@la.gov 
 
 



Stephanie Inks 
Project Leader, Coordinated System of Care 
Office of the Deputy Secretary 
Department of Health and Hospitals 
225‐439‐7911 
Stephanie.Inks@la.gov 
 
Calvin Johnson 
Executive Director 
Metropolitan Human Services District 
504‐568‐3130, direct line 504‐535‐2909 
Calvin.Johnson@la.gov 
 
Bruce Kamradt 
Administrator 
Childrens Mental Health Services/Wraparound Milwaukee 
Phone:  414‐257‐7639 
Bruce.Kamradt@milwcnty.com 
 
Tony Keck 
Deputy Secretary 
Department of Health and Hospitals 
225‐342‐9503 
Tony.Keck@la.gov 
 
Peggy Kirby  
President 
LA Foster and Adoptive Parent Association 
318‐396‐6309 
kirp50@juno.com 
 
Kathy Kliebert 
Assistant Secretary 
Office for Citizens with Developmental Disabilities 
Department of Health and Hospitals 
225‐342‐0095 
Kathy.Kliebert@la.gov 
 
Patricia Koch 
Judge Ninth Judicial District Court 
318‐443‐6893 
PKoch@9thjdc.com 
 
 
 
 



Jennifer Kopke 
Assistant Secretary 
Office of Mental Health 
Department of Health and Hospitals 
225‐342‐2525 
Jennifer.Kopke@la.gov 
 
Walt Leger 
Representative, 
Louisiana House of Representatives 
504‐556‐9970 
legerw@legis.state.la.us 
 
Mary Livers 
Secretary 
Office of Juvenile Justice 
225‐287‐7944 
Mary.Livers@la.gov 
 
Girard J. Melancon 
Assistant Secretary 
Office of Juvenile Justice 
225‐287‐7900 
Girard.Melancon@la.gov 
 
Geoff Nagle  
Tulane University's Institute of Infant and Early Childhood Mental Health 
Chair of Louisiana’s Early Childhood Advisory Council 
Director, Brightstart 
504‐988‐8241 
gnagle@tulane.edu 
 
Kristy Nichols 
Secretary 
Department of Social Services 
225‐342‐ 7475 
Kristy.Nichols@la.gov 
 
Donna Nola‐Ganey 
Assistant Superintendent of Office of school & Community Support 
Department of Education 
225‐342‐3900 
Donna.ganey@la.gov 
 
 
 



Melba Oubre 
Program Manger 
Office of Juvenile Justice 
225‐287‐7900 
Melba.Oubre@la.gov 
 
Sheila A. Pires 
Partner 
Human Service Collaborative 
202‐333‐1892 
sapires@aol.com 
 
Shannon Robshaw 
Project Manager 
Coordinated System of Care 
225‐342‐0949; 225‐276‐8981 
shannon.robshaw@la.gov 
 
Michelle Smith 
Deputy Assistant Secretary 
Office of Juvenile Justice 
225‐287‐7900  
Michelle.Smith@la.gov 
 
Kathy Sternbach 
Principal 
Mercer, Government Human Services Consulting 
415-743-8840 
Kathy.Sternbach@Mercer.com 
 
Karen Stubbs 
Executive Director of the Children's Cabinet 
Office of the Governor 
225-342-3327 
Karen.Stubbs@LA.gov  
 
Matt Thornton 
Family Foundations Director 
Center for Children and Families 
318‐398‐0945 ext. 227 
MThornton@cfcfnela.org 
 
 
 
 
 



Angela Tyrone 
State Supervisor of School Social Work Services 
Department of Education 
225‐342‐3661 
Angela.Tyrone@la.gov 
 
Tammy Woods 
Assistant Chief of Staff 
Office of Governor Bobby Jindal 
225‐342‐8360 
twoods@GOV. STATE.LA.US 
 
Michelle Zabel  
Director 
Innovations Institute and Child and Adolescent Mental Health Institute 
410‐706‐0961 
mzabel@psych.umaryland.edu 
 
 
 


